long-standing interest to the researchers as well as policymakers in both the progressive and emerging Anambra state 

economy. The study therefore, assessed the entrepreneurial dynamics of the palm oil sector on the Anambra State 

economy.  The data for the study were collected with the aid of a questionnaire administered a total of two hundred and 

fifty-eight (258) Palm tree grower’s respondent across the state. The logistic regression model was used for data 

analysis. The findings indicate that entrepreneurial dynamics has significant effect on Palm oil production in Anambra 

State. It is therefore recommends that each agricultural zone be allocated land and sprout nut growing center and bi